B. Supplemental papers and the minutes, due to bulk, are not attached, imaged or reprinted here; however, they can be reviewed in Room 336U of the Records, Taxes, and Treasury Division. Minutes are also posted on the Internet.

| | AGENDA DATE | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION |
|----|----------------|-------------|--|
| 1. | 02/01/94 | 49 | Partial Release of Educational Impact Agreement dated September 4, 2020. Whereas, Space Development Limited, entered into that certain Educational Impact Agreement for the Rolling Hills Golf Estates Plat, which is recorded at Official Records Book 22798, Page 828, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, related to the Rolling Hills Golf Estates Plat (081-MP-93); Partial Release of Road Impact Agreement dated September 4, 2020. Whereas, Space Development Limited, entered into that certain Road Impact Agreement for the Rolling Hills Golf Estates Plat, which is recorded at Official Records Book 22223, Page 996, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, related to the Rolling Hills Golf Estates Plat (081-MP-93); Partial Release of Recreational Impact Agreement dated September 4, 2020. Whereas, Space Development Limited, entered into that certain Recreational Impact Agreement for the Rolling Hills Golf Estates Plat, which is recorded at Official Records Book 22798, Page 837, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, related to the Rolling Hills Golf Estates Plat (081-MP-93). |
| 2. | 06/27/95 | 78 | First Amendment to Agreement dated August 12, 2020 between Broward County and Patrick Marold Studios, Inc. for Artist Services of Patrick Marold for Commissioned Artwork for Terminal 2; Second Amendment to Agreement dated September 9, 2020 between Broward County and Patrick Marold Studios, Inc. for Artist Services of Patrick Marold for Terminal 2; Interlocal Agreement dated November 2, 2020 between Broward County and City of Dania Beach for the Broward County-administered Public Art Program; Fifth Amendment to Agreement dated November 25, 2020 between Broward County and Rein Triefeldt, LLC for commissioned Artwork for the Port Everglades Common Area Artwork Project #2; Agreement dated December 15, 2020 between Broward County and Reed Madden Designs for the Artistic Services of Jennifer Madden and Jeffrey Reed for commissioned Artwork for the Everglades Holiday Park Project. |

| | AGENDA DATE | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | |
|----|----------------|-------------|--|--|
| 3. | 03/08/97 | 69 | Partial Release of School Agreement dated November 19, 2020. Whereas, GLSL Associates entered into that certain School Agreement for the Silver Shores Plat, which is recorded at Official Records Book 23924, Page 580 as amended by Amendment to School Agreement recorded at Official Records Book 26858, Page 335 of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, related to the Silver Shores Plat (103-MP-95); Partial Release of Recreational Impact Agreement dated November 19, 2020. Whereas, GLSL Associates entered into that certain Recreational Impact Agreement for the Silver Shores Plat, which is recorded at Official Records Book 26858, Page 348, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, related to the Silver Shores Plat (103-MP-95). | |
| 4. | 09/15/98 | 38 | Termination of Installation of Required Improvements Agreement dated November 18, 2020. Whereas, John A. Leto Sr. Entered into that certain Installation of Required Improvements Agreement dated February 22, 2000, and recorded in Official Records Book 30284, Page 1956, of the Public Records of Broward County Florida relating to the Leto Acres. | |
| 5. | 02/20/01 | 35 | Release of Transit Impact Agreement dated September 23, 2020. Bryan Road, LLC entered into that certain Transit Impact Agreement, which is recorded at Official Records Book 32252, Page 1074, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, related to the Bryan Road Warehouses Plat (036-MP-00). | |
| 6. | 11/18/03 | 69 | Release of Regional Park Impact Fee Agreement (City) dated September 11, 2020. Whereas, The Pompano Beach Community Redevelopment Agency, entered into that certain Regional park Impact Fee Agreement (City) for the Pinnacle Village Plat, which is recorded at Official Records Book 37562, Page 1434, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, related to the Pinnacle Village (011-MP-03) Plat. | |
| 7. | 12/13/05 | 66 | Installation of Required Improvements Agreement dated August 20, 2020 between Broward County and The Town of Southwest Ranches for Corrections Corporation of America's [n/k/a CoreCivic, Inc.] Project, known as correctional facility/detention center in the town of Southwest Ranches, Planning and Development Management Division File No. 069-MP-93. | |

| | AGENDA DATE | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION |
|-----|----------------|-------------|--|
| 8. | 06/10/08 | 82 | Termination of Installation of Required Improvements Agreement and Release of Lien dated November 18, 2020. Whereas, Robert M. Green and Nancy E. Beach f/k/a Nancy E. Hearn, as Trustee of the Green Land Trust dated September 18, 1981, entered into that certain Security/Lien Agreement Installation of Required Improvements with Broward County dated June 25, 2009, and recorded at Official Records Book 46333, Page 1335, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida relating to the Green Land Trust Plat. |
| 9. | 08/25/09 | 47 | Termination of Installation of Required Improvements Agreement dated August 6, 2020. Silver Oaks Landowner, LLC, She Station, LLC, Davie Collegiate, LLC, CC Davie, LLC, Davie Business Center, LLC, Davie A, LLC, JMDH Real Estate of Davie, LLC, and Industrial Developments International, LLC entered into that certain Installation of Required Improvements Agreement dated May 25, 2010, and recorded at Official Records Book 47109, Page 1625, in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida and amended by Agreement dated December 11, 2013, and recorded at Official Records Book 50401, Page 195, in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, relating to the Plat of I-595 Commerce Center Plat; Termination of Traffic Signalization Agreement dated August 6, 2020. Whereas, Silver Oaks Landowner, LLC, SHE Station, LLC, Town of Davie, and The Town of Davie entered into that certain Traffic Signalization Agreement with Broward County dated May 12, 2011, and recorded at Official Records Book 47917, Page 376, in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida, relating to the Plat of I-595 Commerce Center. |
| 10. | 09/01/09 | 50 | Operating Agreement dated September 1, 2009. Whereas, the Board of Public Instruction of Dade County, n/k/a School Board of Miami-Dade County and Broward County entered into a Lease for McTyre Park for a term of 20 years. |

C. Files for destruction, due to bulk, are not attached, imaged or reprinted here; however, they can be reviewed in Room 336U of the Records, Taxes, and Treasury Division. Images have been backed up onto DVD, and server backup tapes are stored offsite.

| BOX | MEETING | FOLDER | CATEGORY |
|------------|----------|------------|-------------------------------------|
| <u>NO.</u> | DATE | <u>NO.</u> | |
| 28 | 12/10/19 | 1 – 8 | Agenda Backup & Supplemental Papers |
| 1 | 01/07/20 | 1 – 5 | Agenda Backup & Supplemental Papers |
| 2 | 01/28/20 | 1 – 4 | Agenda Backup & Supplemental Papers |
| 3 | 02/11/20 | 1 – 8 | Agenda Backup & Supplemental Papers |
| 4 | 02/11/20 | 1 – 5 | Agenda Backup & Supplemental Papers |
| 5 | 02/25/20 | 1 – 6 | Agenda Backup & Supplemental Papers |